PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6572251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER TSIEN	07/14/2010
TODD AGUILERA	07/14/2010
EMILIA OLSON	07/14/2010
QUYEN NGUYEN	07/14/2010
TAO JIANG	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 12TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16457763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: shannon.rosenthal@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 008075-5007-US11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA A. MACDOUGALL, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina A. MacDougall/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=008075-5007-US11_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055417 FRAME: 0386

506525475

source=008075-5007-US11_Assignment#page2.tif source=008075-5007-US11_Assignment#page3.tif source=008075-5007-US11_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055417 FRAME: 0387

SD2004-A70

RAT 14J-By 300 10
ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roger TSIEN, a United States citizen, residing at 2665 Idle Hour Lane, La Jolla, CA 92037, Todd AGUILERA, a United States citizen, residing at 11444 Elbert Way, San Diego, CA 92126 and Emilia OLSON, a United States citizen, residing at 1416 Boylston Avenue, Apt. 502, Seattle, Washington 98122, Quyen NGUYEN, a United States citizen, residing at 14094 Rue St. Raphael, Del Mar, CA 92014, and Tao JIANG, a United States citizen, residing at 10637 Gingerwood Court, San Diego, CA 92130, the undersigned, have made certain invention(s) which are disclosed in patent application(s) entitled:

PEPTIDES WHOSE UPTAKE BY CELLS IS CONTROLLABLE

identified as U.S. Application No. 61/225,872, filed 15-Jul-2009, and also

all International Patent Applications based upon U.S. Application No. 61/225,872

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a Corporation of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application(s) and/or invention(s), in any form or embodiment; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, or co-filed with said application(s), including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, obtained in any country upon said inventions or improvements; and to any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications; substitute applications; to all prior applications disclosing said inventions or improvements to which the present application claims priority; and to any other applications claiming the benefit of said prior applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055417 FRAME: 0388

SD2004-A70

representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, or request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature: Lyan 1/2	Date: July 14, 2010
Printed Name: Roper TSPEN	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Todd AGUILERA	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Emiliar OLSON	
Signature:	Date: 7/14/10 July 14, 2012
Printed Name: Onyen NGUYEN	
Signature:	Date: 7/14/10 July 14, 20/0
Printed Name: Tao JIANG	

Page 2 of 2

representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Roger TSIEN	
Signature:	Date: July 14, 2010
Signature: Printed Name: Todd AGULERA	,
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Emilia OLSON	
. Cionobino	Flata
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Tao JIANG	

representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:	Roger TSIEN	A # 660 60 0	~~~ <u>,</u>
Signature:	To 2.1 A COURT YOUR A	Date:	
Printed Name:	Todd AGUILERA	Mr 34 5 V 1	
Signature:	2.0	_ Date: 7-14-10	
Printed Name:	Emilia OLSON	3 7 4	
Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:	Quyen NGUYEN		•••••
Signature:	To XX A WYO	Date:	
Printed Name	Tao MANG	S. St. St. C	